

Administration of Vaccine Procedure Code 90661 to Be a Benefit of the CSHCN Services Program Effective July 1, 2015

Information posted June 25, 2015

Note: For the purposes of this article, 'advanced practice registered nurse (APRN)' includes nurse practitioner (NP) and clinical nurse specialist (CNS) providers only.

Effective for dates of service on or after July 1, 2015, the administration of Flucelvax® vaccine, procedure code 90661, will be a benefit of the Children with Special Health Care Needs (CSHCN) Services Program for clients who are 18 years of age and older.

The following table shows the valid provider types and places of service that may be reimbursed for the administration of vaccine procedure code 90661:

Place of Service	Provider Types
Office	Advanced practice registered nurse (APRN), physician, physician assistant (PA), pharmacist, and pharmacy
Outpatient hospital	Physician, hospital
Other	APRN, physician, and PA

For more information, call the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.